

February 11th, 2025

RE: Letter of exemption

2025 Phoenix Cup College ID Camp-Powered by Rated Sports

To Whom it May Concern,

On behalf of the Phoenix Cup, we would like to request the release of all student athletes from school who will be participating in the Phoenix Cup College ID Camp. The camp is being held in Arizona for Girls on March 13, 2025 and for Boys on March 20, 2025. We realize the importance of a player's education and strive to accommodate the academic calendar as much as possible to ensure proper planning. While we understand the importance of education, we also believe that sport has its place for many of our participants. We hope you will understand and excuse the absence of student/athletes from school around this event.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions. At 805-233-7567 direct or by email at alex@ratedsports.com

Regards,

Alex Davis Events Coordinator

Phoenix Cup https://phoenixcup.com/